

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.880 of 1999 and Tr.A.S.Nos.511, 516 &
517 of 2005**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
28.	25.10.2024	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p>Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the appellants has represented that he has filed an additional affidavit before the Registry stating that the late Bodireddy Appalanarasamma and Polamma are one and the same and to that extent, they have filed the certificate issued by the burial ground authorities.</p> <p>Sri M.Balasubrahmanyam, learned counsel for the respondents has reported no objection for numbering the Interlocutory Applications.</p> <p>Therefore, Registry is directed to number the Interlocutory Applications filed by the learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Post the matter on 04.11.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ VGKR, J</p>	

SRT